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Summer 2024 Student Experience of Teaching Surveys

Summer 2024 SETS for ECON-100A-01-70211-
Intermed Microecon - Gagandeep Sachdeva

m Created Tuesday, September 10, 2024

Courses Audience: 37 Teachers Audience: 37
J\». Responses Received: 11 Responses Received: 11
Response Ratio:  29.73% Response Ratio:  29.73%

Report Comments

This report is unique to a teacher (instructor or TA) and class. If the class sections have been merged together,
there may be multiple sections represented in this data.

The response statistics at the top of this report show both course and teacher response counts.
The course and teacher response rates can be different, particularly if the course has multiple instructors/TAs.

Sometimes students respond to the course questions but not the instructor/TA questions, or students skip the
questions for this particular instructor/TA.


https://blue.ucsc.edu/ucsc

Response Table - Courses

Raters Students
Responded 11
Invited 37
Response Ratio 29.73%

Response Table - Teacher/TA

Raters Students
Responded 11
Invited 37
Response Ratio 29.73%

1. What is your current class standing at UCSC?

Freshman/first year 0 0.00%

Sophomore/second year 0 0.00%

Junior/third year 5  45.45%

Senior/ fourth year 5  45.45% T

Fifth-year senior or more 0 0.00%

PhD student 0 0.00%

Other 1 9.09% N

Total 11 0% 50% 100%
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2. Why are you taking this class?

Required for my major/minor

Elective for my major/minor

Part of a proposed major/minor | am exploring

To fulfill a GE requirement (outside my major/minor)
General interest in the topic

Other reasons

Total

11 100.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%
"

0% 50% 100%

3. What percentage of class meetings taught by this instructor (in person or remotely, not

counting sections or labs taught by others) did you attend? (Note: 1 week = 10%)

| withdrew from the course. 0 0.00%
0-24% 3 27.27%
25-49% 0 0.00%
50-74% 1 9.09%
75-100% 7 63.64%
Total 11
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4. About how many total hours per week, outside of class meetings, did you spend on work for

this course?

0-3 hours 3 27.27% s

4-6 hours 1 9.09% [

7-9 hours 5  4545% Imm—m—

10-12 hours 1 9.09% W

13 hours or more 1 9.09% [

Total 11 0% 50% 100%

Unable to comment 2 18.18% N

Never 0 0.00%

Occasionally 1 9.09% [y

Somewhat frequently 0 0.00%

Frequently 4 3636%

Very frequently 4 36.36%

Total 11 0% 50% 100%
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6. The instructor explained concepts in ways that supported my learning.

Unable to comment 2 18.18% S

Never 0 0.00%

Occasionally 1 9.09% wm

Somewhat frequently 1 9.09% I

Frequently 3 27.27%

Very frequently 4 36.36%

Total 11 0% 50% 100%

7. The instructor provided useful feedback on my assigned work (put “unable to comment” if you

received feedback on your assignments only from a Teaching Assistant).

1 Unable to comment 3 27.27% s

2 Never 0 0.00%

3 Occasionally 1 9.09% [wm

4 Somewhat frequently 2 18.18% Immam

5 Frequently 4 36.36%

6 Very frequently 1 9.09%

Total 11 0% 50% 100%
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8. The instructor clearly communicated how assignments would be evaluated and/or graded.

Unable to comment 2 18.18% S

Never 0 0.00%

Occasionally 1 9.09% [

Somewhat frequently 0 0.00%

Frequently 4 36.36% [

Very frequently 4 36.36%

Total 11 0% 50% 100%
Unable to comment 1 9.09% I

Never 0 0.00%

Occasionally 2 18.18%

Somewhat frequently 1 9.09% Iwm

Frequently 4 3636%

Very frequently 3 27.27%

Total 11 0% 50% 100%
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10. Please restate your answer to Question 9 and explain it.

Comments

The instructor helped me feel engaged with the course very frequently with the weekly office hours meetings as well as prompt
response to emails regarding questions | had otherwise.

| felt engaged with the course due to discussion and announcements
The instructor held weekly meetings to go over material on pre recorded lectures and help on homework. One thing that would
have helped me better is if the online lectures showed more practice problems with numbers a lot of the material was taught

using variables and | work better with step by step problems with numbers

very engaged with the class

N/A
11. | understood the learning goals or learning objectives of the course.
Never understood the goals 0 0.00%
At the beginning of the course 9  81.82% I
At the end of the course 2 18.18%
Total 1 0% 50% 100%

12. Lectures and other instructor-produced presentations (e.g. video-recorded lectures) were

well structured and had clear goals.

Unable to comment 1 9.09% Il

Never 0 0.00%

Occasionally 2 18.18% Iy

Somewhat frequently 1 9.09%

Frequently 4 36.36% e

Very frequently 3 27.27%

Total 11 0% 50% 100%
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13. In-class activities were well structured and had clear goals.

30.00%

Unable to comment
Never

Occasionally
Somewhat frequently
Frequently

Very frequently

Total

14. Problem sets, writing assignments, and other homework, over the course of the quarter,

helped me feel prepared for examinations, papers, and projects.

Unable to comment
Never

Occasionally
Somewhat frequently
Frequently

Very frequently

Total

0.00%

0.00%

20.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

60.00%

30.00%

Summer 2024 ECON-100A-01-70211-Intermed Microecon - Gagandeep Sachdeva



15. | found the assigned reading | completed to be useful to my learning in the course.

No assigned reading 0 0.00%

| did little to none of the assigned reading 3 27.27% D

| found the reading somewhat useful 2 18.18% [

| found the reading useful 4  36.36%

| found the reading very useful 2 18.18%

Total 1 0% 50% 100%

16. Please describe any specific teaching practices and materials (lectures,
seminar discussions, small group activities, demonstrations, instructional videos,
homework, individual conferences, study guides, papers, etc.) the instructor used
that you found helpful or unhelpful to your learning in this course.

Comments

—office hours
office hours was helpful

N/A

17. What suggestions, if any, do you have to improve this course? Please be as
specific as possible.

Comments

—more weekly notes
none
More time on the exams please!

N/A
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18. Is there anything else you would like to add?

Comments

none

N/A

19. Did you feel prepared, by prior coursework at UCSC, community college, or high school, for

the work required in this course?

Unable to comment 1 9.09% I

Not at all prepared 1 9.09% 1

Somewhat prepared 3 27.27% .

Prepared 5 45.45% T

Very prepared 1 9.09% 1

Total 11 0% 50% 100%

20. Please restate your answer to Question 19 and explain it.

Comments

This class had a lot of elements from previous classes but it was still it's own thing.
i felt prepared due to the prereqgs of the course
have taken prior Econ courses

N/A
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